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Certificated Personnel Actions
February 28, 2023

Temporary Appointment(s)- Ending June 9, 2023

Last First Assignment
Harris Jennifer CORE
Ryan Janice Kindergaten

Athletic Coach Appointment(s)

Last First Assignment
Boyd Adam Assistant Coach- Baseball
Jackson Edgar Assistant Coach- Men's Basketball

Resignation(s)

Last First Assignment Reason
Chang Evelyn Leave Teacher Leaving Area
Chrom Leah Psychologist Other
Horowitz Jenny Social Science Employment Elsewhere
Liu Anna Science Leaving Area
Perez Alcala Marisol Counselor Other

Zhang Ruth Linda Mathematics Leaving Area
Release(s)

Last First Assignment Reason
Harris Jennifer CORE Temporary
Lee Alexander Grade 4 Temporary
Leave of Absence(s)

Last First Assignment Reason

Bass Gwenevere Kindergarten Parental

Timoth\Bwin (Feb 23,2023 13:51 PST)

Certified: Timothy Erwin, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources

FTE

1.00
1.00

FTE

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

FTE

1.00
1.00

FTE

1.00

Location
Lincoln Middle
Earhart Elementary

Location
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Alameda High

Location

Human Resources
Special Education
Wood Middle
Lincoln Middle
Alameda High
Wood Middle

Location
Lincoln Middle
Ruby Bridges Elementary

Location
Earhart Elementary

Effective Date

3/1/2023-3/7/2023
2/16/2023

Effective Date

2/10/2023
10/13/2022

Effective Date

6/9/2023
6/16/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023

Effective Date

3/7/2023
2/17/2023

Effective Date
1/23/2023-6/9/2023


https://adobecancelledaccountschannel.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAsegWDsJhRACbfyRBOqxGlv9s3XJG_0oW
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAsegWDsJhRACbfyRBOqxGlv9s3XJG_0oW

		2023-02-23T13:51:07-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




