#### Certificated Personnel Actions February 28, 2023

Temporary	Appointment	(s)- Endin	g lune 9 2	023

<u>Last</u>	<u>First</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Harris	Jennifer	CORE	1.00	Lincoln Middle	3/1/2023-3/7/2023
Rvan	Janice	Kindergaten	1.00	Earhart Elementary	2/16/2023

# Athletic Coach Appointment(s)

<u>Last</u>	<u>First</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Location	Effective Date
Boyd	Adam	Assistant Coach- Baseball	Encinal Jr/Sr High	2/10/2023
Jackson	Edgar	Assistant Coach- Men's Basketball	Alameda High	10/13/2022

## Resignation(s)

<u>Last</u>	<u>First</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Reason</u>	FTE	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Chang	Evelyn	Leave Teacher	Leaving Area	1.00	Human Resources	6/9/2023
Chrom	Leah	Psychologist	Other	1.00	Special Education	6/16/2023
Horowitz	Jenny	Social Science	<b>Employment Elsewhere</b>	1.00	Wood Middle	6/9/2023
Liu	Anna	Science	Leaving Area	1.00	Lincoln Middle	6/9/2023
Perez Alcala	Marisol	Counselor	Other	1.00	Alameda High	6/9/2023
Zhang	Ruth Linda	Mathematics	Leaving Area	1.00	Wood Middle	6/9/2023

#### Release(s)

NCICa3C(3)						
Last	<u>First</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Reason	FTE	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Harris	Jennifer	CORE	Temporary	1.00	Lincoln Middle	3/7/2023
Lee	Alexander	Grade 4	Temporary	1.00	Ruby Bridges Elementary	2/17/2023

## Leave of Absence(s)

<u>Last</u>	<u>First</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Reason</u>	FTE	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Bass	Gwenevere	Kindergarten	Parental	1.00	Earhart Elementary	1/23/2023-6/9/2023



Certified: Timothy Erwin, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources